Instructions for LED Flood Light
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ pro LED reflektor LED XENA
NÁVOD K POUŽITIE pro LED reflektor LED XENA
IMPORTANT
Read these instructions fully before using the LED Flood Light.  Retain these instructions for future reference.
DŮLEŽITÉ
Před použitím reflektoru LED Flood Light si přečtěte tyto pokyny. Ponechte si tyto pokyny pro budoucí použití.
DÔLEŽITÉ

Factor
IP
Power cord
Napájecí kabel
Napájací kábel
Dimensions
(MM)
Rozměry
(mm)
Rozmery
(mm)
Weight
(g) Hmotnost
(g) Hmotnosť
(g)
XR-FDA-10W 10 0.5 65
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
110*25*90 225
XR-FDA-20W 20 0.5 65
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
140*25*12
0
355
XR-FDA-30W 30 0.9 65
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
170*28*15
0
565
XR-FDA-50W 50 0.9 65
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
210*30*18
0
860
General safety instructions
• Never look directly into the LED light source. The light emitted can contain the colour blue.
• To clean: Ensure that the floodlight is disconnected from the mains and cannot be unintentionally reconnected.
• Place only upon level and stable surfaces.
• Do not use in rooms in which there is a danger of explosion.
• Do not use near flammable materials.
• Do not use near paddling pools, fountains, ponds or similar water sources.
• Do not place in water or other liquids.
• Never operate with wet hands.
• Never cover the equipment.
• Never operate when the casing is open, or when the wiring casing is missing or damaged, or when the protective
screen is defective.
• Never spray this unit, and never attempt to clean it with a steam pressure cleaner as this can damage the insulation
and seals.
• Never attempt to repair this unit yourself. Repairs should only be carried out by the manufacturer or their authorised
service personnel.
• If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer or its service agent or a similarly qualified
person in order to avoid a hazard.
• The distance between the item and the objects must be more than 1 M．
XR-FDA-100W 100 0.9 65
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
280*35*250 1425
XR-FDA-10W-D 10 0.5 44
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
110*25*164 275
XR-FDA-20W-D 20 0.5 44
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
140*25*194 410
XR-FDA-30W-D 30 0.9 44
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
170*28*224 615
XR-FDA-50W-D 50 0.9 44
H05RN-F
3G1.0mm2
210*30*254 1480
Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny